

\$

SLP(C)No. 9037 OF 2001
ITEM No.37

Court No. 8

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9037/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2000 in CO 463/99
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RAMPURIA ESTATES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BIJAY TRACTOR SPARES PVT. LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to submit
additional document(s) and with prayer for interim relief and Office
Report)

With

SLP(C)No.7706/2001, (with appln. for permission to submit addl.
documents and with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.7727/2001, (with appln. for permission to submit addl.
documents and with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.9040/2001 (with appln. for for c/delay in filing SLP and
permission to submit addl. documents and with prayer for interim
relief and Office Report)

Date : 07/12/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Dr.A.M. Singhvi,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Arvind Varma,Adv.,
Ms.Sangeeta Mandal,Adv.,
Ms.Shashi Juneja,Adv.,
Mr.Kapil Kr. Choudhary,Adv.for
M/s Fox Mandal & Co.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Navin Chandra,Adv.,
Mr.Rajesh,Mr.S.S. Nehra,
Mr.Lalit Khanna Advs.and
Ms.Gargi Khanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

To be placed for final hearing on a
non-miscellaneous day in the month of March 2002.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master